

## **Format for ANSWERING REVIEWERS**

March 28, 2015



Dear Editor,

Please find enclosed the edited manuscript in Word format (file name: 16319-edited-review.doc).

**Title:** Bezoar-induced small bowel obstruction: clinical features and diagnostic values of MSCT

**Author:** Pei-yuan Wang, Xia Wang, Lin Zhang, Hai-fei Li, Liang Chen, Xu Wang, Bin Wang

**Name of Journal:** *World Journal of Gastroenterology*

**ESPS Manuscript NO:** 16319

The manuscript has been improved according to the suggestions of reviewers. The answers to comments are as follows:

**1. Running title should be less than 6 words**

Answer: The running title is changed to “Predisposing factors and value of MSCT”.

**2. Authors are required to make these statements in the manuscript’s title page (please see sample wording in attachment).** A copy of any approval document(s)/letter(s) or waiver of confirmation must also be provided in PDF format. BPG will include all the confirmations along with the manuscript as a permanent part of the online publication. **Please provide these files needed for retrospective study, each in a separate PDF file,** signed by the Correspondence author or a copy of Institution approval document(s)/letter(s) or waiver of confirmation. For sample wording and detailed information, please see the Revision policy in the attachment or Instruction to authors on our website. Thank you!

Answer: These statements have been provided. The required files are attached.

**3. Please provide the professional title of the corresponding author, e.g., PhD, MD, etc.**

**Answer:** We have provided the title.

**4. METHODS** (no less than 140 words): You should present the materials and methods used for all of the data presented in the proceeding Results section of the abstract.

Answer: The methods section has been revised.

**5. RESULTS** (no less than 150 words): Observational and experimental results, including data, effects and outcomes, should be presented. You should present *P* values where appropriate. You must provide relevant data to illustrate how the statistical values were obtained, e.g.  $6.92 \pm 3.86$  vs  $3.61 \pm 1.67$ ,  $P < 0.001$ . Articles not meeting this requirement will not be accepted.

Answer: The results section has been revised.

**6. CONCLUSION** (no more than 26 words): You should provide an analysis and evaluation of the hypothesis and your results, along with the implications of your findings that fit within the scope of your data. The conclusion should be written in the present tense.

Answer: The conclusion section has been revised.

## 7. Audio Core Tip

Answer: We have provided the core tip.

8. Please define it when it first appears in the abstract and text. Please check throughout.

Thank you!

Answer: Corrections have been made.

9. Please reformat all the reference numbers (superscript with square brackets). Please check throughout. Normal line space is required. Don't need blank space between reference number and the before words. Please check throughout. Thank you!

Answer: Corrections have been made.

**10. All figures, tables and legends should not be in the main text. They should be put at the end of this paper.**

Answer: All figures, tables and legends have been put at the end of this paper.

11. Please provide the decomposable figure of Figures, whose parts are movable and can be edited. So please put the original picture as word or ppt or excel format so that I can edit them easily.

Answer: The original pictures have been provided.

12. Please provide separate images. Please modify and check throughout. Thank you!

We uploaded an excel format document for FIGURE 1 with name “figure 1 data”, please check and modify.

Answer: We have provided all original pictures with a WINRAR (named” FIGUREs for FIG2-5”). FIG1 data has been provided.

13. Please add PubMed citation numbers and DOI citation to the reference list and list all authors. Please revise throughout. For those references that have not been indexed by PubMed, a printed copy of the first page of the full reference should be submitted.

Answer: We have added the PubMed citation numbers (PMID) for all references and DOI citation for the references which presented on PUBMED.

If you have any question, please contact us.

Thank you again for publishing our manuscript in the *World Journal of Gastroenterology*.

Sincerely yours,

Bin Wang

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Bin Wang' in a cursive style.

Medical Imaging Research Institute

Binzhou Medical University

Yantai China 264003

Fax: +86 535 6913002

E-mail: wangpeiyuan37@126.com